



Revitalising Adult Continuing Education for Positive Social Changes and Personal Fulfilment Meeting for Co-Creating Partnerships and New Projects

Including the International Adult and Continuing Education Hall of Fame Induction of new members, University of Florence, Italy, 7 – 9 November 2024

Hosted by the University of Florence and organised in cooperation with the International Adult and Continuing Education Hall of Fame, its European Chapter, supported by European and North-American Adult Learning and Education organisations.

Dear Colleague,

On 7th-9th November 2024 the Induction Ceremony 2024 of the International Adult and Continuing Education Hall of Fame will be held in Florence, in the frame of an International Conference devoted to "Revitalizing Adult Continuing Education for Positive Social Changes and Personal Fulfillment".

HOFE's 2024 face-to-face meeting will also take place within this frame. The HOF Board of Directors meeting as well, to which all HOFE and other HOF members are welcome.

We would be very happy, if you would be able to come to Florence at this occasion.

The purpose of the event is to provide a platform for experts from various organizations and countries to convene in Florence to network, collaborate on new and joint initiatives, and identify potential partners for European as well as transcontinental and transatlantic cooperation. The conference will be a frame for new working groups for collaboration rather than an event with many plenary lectures.

The Induction Ceremony 2024 of the IACE Hall of Fame will be an integral part of the conference.

The Conference Program will be prepared and based on cooperation proposals submitted to the organisers, and currently focused on three main fields:

- 1. Cooperation among organisations and researchers in the framework of CONFINTEA, like CONFINTEA VII Follow up 2025-2030, Learning Cities, Microcredentials, Aging society, Gender equalities, Migration, etc.
- 2. Cooperation among higher education institutions mobility for students, professors, researchers, PhD students, and Transnational programs in the field of PhD and adult education
- 3. Cooperation among journals specialized in the field of adult education

The Program can also include special sessions devoted to internal meetings of the members of international organisations taking part in the conference.

There is no participation fee (participants are free to attend the conference, including the Hall of Fame symposium and the Induction Ceremony, as well as coffee breaks and the reception following the Induction Ceremony).

In case you will accept our invitation, please contact us at your earliest convenience. Please also fill in your participation at the list on the HOFE website.

Kind regards

Paolo Federighi
Chair of the confere

Chair of the conference University of Florence Éva Farkas Chair of IACE HoF

Con Faskas

Arne Carlsen Co-Chair of

Im Galsen

IACE Hall of Fame Europe

Contact person: Professor Paolo Federighi, email: paolo.federighi@unifi.it